OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL :: DARRANG COLLEGE :: TEZPUR

Ref: DC/Gen/F.No.254/16/2024/358

Date:-06-05-2024

REVISED ADMISSION NOTICE - 2024-25

ADMISSION to H.S. 1st Year (Arts, Science & Commerce)

It is for general information that Admission to H.S. 1st Year Arts, Science and Commerce for the Session 2024-25 are scheduled below:

COURSE	DATE OF PUBLICATION OF MERIT LIST	DATE OF ADMISSION	Room No.	Time
H.S. 1st yr. SCIENCE	20-05-2024	27-05-2024	Alumni Gallery	10.00 a.m. onwards
H.S. 1st yr. COMMERCE	20-05-2024	28-05-2024	Alumni Gallery	10.00 a.m. onwards
H.S. 1st yr. ARTS	20-05-2024	29-05-2024	Alumni Gallery	10.00 a.m. onwards

Guidelines for Admission:

- 1) Admission will be strictly on merit basis.
- 2) Applicants must bring the downloaded Acknowledgement of Darpan Portal along with photocopy of the following documents:
 - i) HSLC Marksheet
 - ii) HSLC Admit Card
 - iii) Birth Certificate
 - iv) Aadhar Card
 - v) Caste Certificate (if applicable)
 - vi) Income Certificate (if applicable)
 - vii) Gap Certificate (if applicable)
- 3) All original documents viz. Marksheet, Pass certificate, Caste Certificate, proof of Age, Gap certificate (if applicable) etc. must be produced at the time of admission for verification.
- 4) Income Certificate (if applicable) (Students availing Free Waiver Scheme must produce Income Certificate issued by Circle Officer only with proper seal and sign).
- 5) Gap Certificate (if applicable) (A maximum gap of 3 years is permissible and gap certificate must be issued by the competent authority or Affidavit is acceptable. ** For more than 3 years of gap prior permission of the AHSEC is required.)
- 6) Applicants of Other States (except Assam) can not avail the free Admission facilities.
- 7) Publication of Names in the merit list does not confirm final selection for admission.
- 8) Notification regarding admission fees to be issued after government approval.
- 9) Only Cash Payment will be accepted.

Total Nos. of Seats:

ARTS: 300

SCIENCE: 250

COMMERCE: 250

Darrang College, Tezpur

Principal Darrang College Tezpur, Assam